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Alta Regional Center 
2241 Harvard Street, Suite 

100 Sacramento CA 95815

Hubert Enriquez

Henriquez@altaregional.org
(916) 978-6523  

Alpine, Colusa, El Dorado, Nevada, Placer, 

Sacramento, Sierra, Sutter, Yolo, Yuba 

Central Valley Regional Center  
4615 North Marty Avenue

Fresno, CA 93722-4186

Annette Rogers 

Arogers@cvrc.org
(559) 558-8814 

Fresno, Kings, Madera, Mariposa, Merced, 

Tulare 

Eastern Los Angeles Regional 

Center 

1000 South Fremont Avenue

Alhambra, CA 91802

Gina Esparza

Gesparza@elarc.org
(626) 299-4633 Eastern LA County, Alhambra and Whittier 

Far Northern Regional Center 
1900 Churn Creek Road, #114

Redding, CA 96002

Travis McIvor 

TMcIvor@farnorthernrc.org
(530) 222-4791 #1690

Butte, Glenn, Lassen, Modoc, Plumas, 

Shasta, Siskiyou, Tehama, Trinity 

Frank D. Lanterman Regional 

Center 

3303 Wilshire Blvd, Suite 700

Los Angeles, CA 90010-1710

Claudia Ayala

Cayala@lanterman.org
(213) 383-1300 x4932

Central LA County including Burbank, 

Glendale, and Pasadena 

Golden Gate Regional Center 
1355 Market Street, Suite 200

San Francisco, CA 94103

Joe Medici 

Jmedici@ggrc.org
(514) 832-5520 Marin, San Francisco, San Mateo 

Harbor Regional Center 
21231 Hawthorne Blvd

Torrance, CA 90503

Vincente Miles

Vincente.Miles@harborrc.org
(310) 792-4786

Southern LA County including Bellflower, 

Harbor, Long Beach, Torrance 

Inland Regional Center 
1365 S. Waterman Avenue

San Bernardino, CA 92408

Marquis Quinton

Mquinton@inlandrc.org
(909) 890-3000 Riverside, San Bernardino 

Kern Regional Center 
3200 North Sillect Avenue

Bakersfield, CA 93308

Joseph Grounds 

Joseph.Grounds@kernrc.org
(661) 840-5346 Inyo, Kern, Mono 

North Bay Regional Center 
2351 Mendocino Ave

Santa Rosa, CA 95403

Maria Marino 

Mariam@nbrc.net
(707) 501-0003  Napa, Solano, Sonoma 

North Los Angeles Regional 

Center 

9200 Oakdale Avenue, Suite 100

Chatsworth, CA 91311

Roy Ortega

Rortega@nlacrc.org
(818) 489-2380

Northern LA County including San 

Fernando, Antelope Valley 

Redwood Coast Regional 

Center 

525 2nd Street, Suite 300

Eureka, CA 95501

Ron Lee

Rlee@redwoodcoastrc.org

(707) 445-0893 x383 

Office
Del Norte, Humboldt, Mendocino, Lake 

Regional Center of the East Bay 
500 Davis Street, Suite 100

San Leandro, CA 94577

John Lee

jlee@rceb.org
 (510) 618-6303 Alameda, Contra Costa 

Regional Center of Orange 

County 

P.O. Box 22010

Santa Ana, CA 92702-2010

Giaminh (Ben) Ngo

gngo@rcocdd.com
(714) 796-4062 Orange County 

San Andreas Regional Center 
6203 San Ignacio Avenue, Suite 200

San Jose, CA 95119

Rae'chel Jensen

Rjensen@sarc.org
(408) 341-3428

Monterey, San Benito, Santa Clara, Santa 

Cruz 

San Diego Regional Center 
4355 Ruffin Road, Suite 200

San Diego, CA 92123-1648

Staphany Lu

Staphany.Lu@sdrc.org
(442) 259-3073 Imperial, San Diego 

San Gabriel/Pomona Regional 

Center 

75 Rancho Camino Drive

Pomona, CA 91766

Anthony Hoang

ahoang@sgprc.org
(909) 710-8199

Eastern LA County including El Monte, 

Monrovia, Pomona, Glendora 

South Central Los Angeles 

Regional Center 

2500 S. Western Avenue

Los Angeles, CA 90018

Rupert Staine

Ruperts@sclarc.org

(213) 743-3065 Southern LA County including Compton, 

Gardena 

Tri-Counties Regional Center 
520 East Montecito Street

Santa Barbara, CA 93103-3278

Matthew Wilkins

Mwilkins@tri-counties.org
805)-391-4042 San Luis Obispo, Santa Barbara, Ventura 

Valley Mountain Regional 

Center 

702 North Aurora Street

Stockton, CA 95202

Aaron McDonald 

Amcdonald@vmrc.net
(209) 955-3327

Amador, Calaveras, San Joaquin, Stanislaus, 

Tuolumne 

Westside Regional Center 
5901 Green Valley Circle, Suite 320

Culver City, CA 90230-6953

Nadine Freire

Nadine.Freire@contractor.westsi

derc.org

(310)-714-4612
Western LA County including Culver City, 

Inglewood, Santa Monica 


